64.b) spring 

65.b) monsoon 

66.a) December and 

January 

67.a) woollen 

68.b) roots 

69.a) Soil, air, water 

and sunlight 

70.a)  

71.d) all of the these 

72.a) trunk 

73.a) Mint 

74.d) Pumpkin 

75.b) Red woods 

Q1. What is the numeral for Seven hundred eighty-four? 

a) 874   b) 784    c) 748   d) 781 

Q2. Which numeral has the number name of "Eight hundred eighty"? 

a) 880   b) 808   c) 80080    d) 888 

Q3. What is the number name for 910? 

a) Nine hundred ten     b) Nine hundred and one 

c) Ninety-one      d) Nine thousand ten

[...]

a) Always odd       b) Always even            

c) Sometimes even     d) None of these 

Q21. Which pair has an odd and an even number? 

a) 2 and 4   b) 3 and 7  c) 6 and 8   d) 5 and 6 

Q22.Identify the wrong option given below. 

a) 600 – Six hundred    b) 901 – Nine hundred one 

c) 750 – Seven hundred fifty   d) 990 – Nine thousand nine 

Q23. Which number comes after "Eight hundred ninety-nine"? 

a) 800   b) 890   c) 900   d) 999 

Q24. Which numeral is “One less than one thousand”? 

a) 1000   b) 998   c) 999   d) 990